

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5520/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in WP No. 6163/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S ATIBIR HI-TECH PVT.LTD.,GIRIDIH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5962 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7272 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mrs. Hansa Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For State: Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.5520 & 5962 of 2007:

Stand over for two weeks.

In S.L.P.(C) No.7272 of 2007:

De-linked.

List on Friday, the 4th May, 2007.

(N. Annapurna)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master